

Mat suit 95/2021 (Reg. No. 7/21)  
CNR No. WBDJ010005972021  
JO Code - WB00604

Order No. 12  
06.12.2022

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent Pratika Rai appears through her Ld. Advocate by filing v/nama and also files a petition and prayed for time to file WS.

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present.

Let the v/nama be kept with the record.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 27/01/23 for filing WS by the respondent.

D & C by me,  
Sd/-  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dlg.

Sd/-

Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay  
Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.