

Mat 95/21 (CIS Reg No. 7/21)  
CNR No. WBDJ010005972021  
JO Code - WB00604

Order no. 15  
dt. 27/02/23

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent filed a petition and prayed for time.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed for ends of justice.

Fix **27/03/23** for filing WS by the respondent.

Another petition filed on behalf of the petitioner and prayed for an order to send the case record before Ld. Mediator for amicable settlement of dispute. Copy of the petition serve upon the respondent. Let it be kept with the record.

To date for hearing of the petition.

D & C by me,  
Sd/-  
ADJ, 3rd Court, I/C. Dlg

Sd/-  
Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay  
Addl District & Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Darjeeling