

**Mat 95/21** (CIS Reg No. 7/21)  
CNR No. WBDJ010005972021  
JO Code - WB00604

Order no. 16  
dt. 27/03/23

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

A petition filed on behalf of respondent and prayed for time.

Petitioner filed lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present.

A joint petition filed by both the parties and prayed for order to sent the case record to the Office of DLSA for placing the same before Ld. Mediator.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer for both parties are allowed.

Let referral order be made for sending the case record to the office of DLSA for placing the same before Ld. Mediator.

Parties are directed to appear before the Office of DLSA on 17/04/23.

Fix 28/04/23 for report from the Ld. Mediator.

D & C by me,  
Sd/-  
ADJ, 3rd Court, Dlg

Sd/-  
Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay  
Addl District & Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Darjeeling