

Mat 95/21
Reg 7 of 2021

Order no. 21
01.09.2023

Today is fixed for report from the mediator.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Respondent also files Lawyer's hazira.
Received one report from the Ld. Mediator stating the matter being not settled.
PO has been transferred, ADJ 2nd Court is in-charge.
The Case is adjourned.
Fix 07.10.2023 for filing WS by respondent.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)