

Mat Suit 95/21
CIS No 7/21

Order No 22
Dt. 07.10.23

Today is fixed for filing ws by the respondent.
Petitioner file lawyer's hazira.
Respondent file petition and prayed for time to file ws as stated
therein. Copy not served.
Perused. Hd. Considered.
Statutory period is over then prayer is .rejected
Let the suit proceed ex-parte against respondent.
Po has been Transferred. ADJ 2nd Court is in charge.
Fix 10-11-2023 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

Sd/
ADJ 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C

Sd/
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C