

Mat Suit 95/21
CIS No 7/21

Order No 23.
Dt. 10.11.23

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner file hazira and files two examination-in-chief by way of affidavit.

Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent file written statement by way of affidavit along with petition
u/o IX R 7 of C.P.C r/w section 151 C.P.C by way of affidavit. Copy served.

Kept with the record.

PO is on Leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 17-11-23 for hearing of petition U/O IX R 7 of C.P.C. r/w sec 151C.P.C
w/o if any.

D/C by me.

Sd/
ADJ 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I./C

Sd/
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C