

Mat suit 95/21
R-07/21
CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 24 dated 17.11.23

Petitioner/husband is represented through his appointed Ld. advocate.

The adjournment application filed by respondent/wife this day is refused being not pressed.

The application filed by respondent/wife under Order 9 Rule 7 of CPC on 10.11.2023 is taken up for consideration.

Taking note of the pendency of the case before learned Mediator till 01.09.2023 when the written statement has been filed by respondent/wife on 10.11.2023 in the matrimonial suit, I find it fit to permit respondent/wife to contest the suit.

Accordingly, allowing the application of respondent/wife on setting aside the order by which the suit has been fixed for ex-parte hearing, the written statement filed by respondent/wife is accepted and kept with record.

Let the case be fixed for framing of issues on 21.12.2023 .

To 21.12.2023 for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling