

Mat suit 95 of 2021
R-07/21
CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 28 dated 31.05.2024

Respondent/wife is represented through her appointed Ld. advocate.

Petitioner/husband files an application praying for adjournment on this day fixed for P. hearing.

On calls none appears to represent respondent/wife or to oppose the adjournment application.

Let the hearing in the suit be adjourned till 31.07.2024.

To 31.07.2024 for P. hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling