

**Mat suit 95 of 2021**  
**R-07/21**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order no. 30 dated 06.08.2024

Petitioner-husband is present along with his appointed learned Advocate on this day fixed for P. hearing.

Respondent/wife is represented through her appointed learned advocate.

The affidavit pretending to be examination-in-chief of petitioner/husband submitted on 31.07.2024 is tendered in evidence and the petitioner/husband and his witness are further examined on dock as PW-1 in part.

On prayer of respondent/wife further cross-examination petitioner/husband PW-1 is adjourned till 16.08.2024.

To 16.08.2024 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling