

Mat suit 95 of 2021
R-07 of 2021
CNR No. WBDJ 01005972021
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 34 dated 04.10.2024

Parties are found unrepresented without steps on this day fixed for further cross examination of PW-2 Prasanta Khawas.

On calls none appears to represent the parties.

It is now 11.15 AM.

Taking note of the resolution of the local Bar by which its learned members have resolved not to attend court this day, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 18.11.2024 for further cross examination of PW-2.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling