

**Mat suit 95/2021**  
**R-7/2021**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order no. 37 dated 12.02.2025

Respondent/wife is found unrepresented without step.

Petitioner/husband files an application praying for adjournment on this day fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2 Prashant Khawas.

On calls none appears to represent respondent/wife.

It is now 11.25 AM.

In absence of any objection the adjournment sought for by petitioner/husband stands allowed.

To 26.03.2025 for further cross-examination of PW-2 Prashant Khawas.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling