

**Mat suit 95 of 2021**  
**R-07 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order No. 40 dated 07.07.2025

Parties have filed a joint application praying for adjournment on this day fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2 Prashant Khawas on the ground that the subject-matter of the matrimonial dispute between the parties is going to be settled soon.

In view of consensus of the parties on the score of adjournment the further cross-examination of PW-2 is adjourned till 12.08.2025.

To 12.08.2025 for further cross-examination of PW-2 Prashant Khawas.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling