

Mat suit 95 of 2021
R-07 of 2021
CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 43 dated 20.12.2025

Parties are represented through their appointed learned advocates.

Petitioner's witness PW-2 Prashant Khawas present is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

In view of submission of Ld. Advocate representing Petitioner-husband the evidence of the petitioner-husband in the suit is closed and the suit is fixed for adducing evidence by respondent-wife.

To 11.03.2026 for adducing evidence by respondent-wife.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling