

Mat suit 95 of 2021  
R-07 of 2021  
CNR No. WBDJ 010005972021

Order No. 44 Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for adducing evidence by respondent-wife.

Parties are absent without steps.

The Court is vacant.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in-charge.

No adverse order has been passed this day as per the resolution of Bar Association of Darjeeling dated 11.03.2026.

Let the case be adjourned for the end of justice.

To **22.05.2026** for adducing evidence by respondent-wife.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)